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DAIRY FARMERS 

131. SHRI GURJEET SINGH AUJLA:  

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE कृषि और षकसान कल्याण मंत्री 

 be pleased to state:  

(a) whether the Government has any proposal for initiating major steps to boost the farmers 

across the country and supplement the income of dairy farmers;  

(b) if so, the details thereof;  

(c) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the State Government of 

Punjab for one time subsidy in this regard; and  

(d) if so, the details of the steps taken by the Union Government? 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 

(SHRIMATI KRISHNA RAJ) 

 

(a) & (b) Yes Madam, Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying & Fisheries is implementing 

following dairy development schemes in the country to boost the farmers across the country and 

supplement the income of dairy farmers:- 

a) National Programme for Dairy Development 

b) National Dairy Plan- Phase I 

c) Dairy Entrepreneurship Development Scheme 

d) Dairy Processing and Infrastructure Development Fund    

(c) No Madam 

(d) Does not arise 

 

**** 


